GDAŃSK 2015
ul. Grzegorza z Sanoka 2
80-408 Gdańsk
tel.+48 58 341 42 45
tel./fax +48 58 341 39 85
TECHNICAL
MANUAL
Smoke exhaust axial fan

mcr Monsun R 71 TH-71 710 900 710 800 770 900 22.3 16x12 65
mcr Monsun R 80 TH-80 800 1000 800 900 860 900 22.3 16x12 70
mcr Monsun R 90 TH-90 900 1120 900 1000 970 1200 22.3 16x15 87
mcr Monsun R 100 TH-100 1000 1200 1000 1100 1070 1200 22.3 16x15 95
� Type WS service switch
isolates the fan from electrical power when inspection or maintenance work is necessary. Each service
switch features an auxiliary contact which indicates the power off position.
Install the service switch at a minimum distance of 9 cm from the fan body, i.e. on a console attached to
e.g. the casing flange.
Type WS service switch
Type A [mm] B [mm] E [mm] F [mm] H [mm] nxd [mm] U
[V]
I
[A]
Glands [D] Comments
WS-16/3 90 90 67 48 95 4x4 690 16 M20[x4] 3-pole
WS-16/6 90 90 67 48 95 4x4 690 16 M20[x4] 3-pole
WS-32/6 116 100 90 52 108 4x4 690 32 M25[x4] 6-pole
WS-63/6 170 155 105 95 185 4x6 690 63 M25/M32[x4] 6-pole
WS-100/6 200 180 130 125 200 4x6 690 100 M32/M40[x4] 6-pole
MERCOR SA – The company reserves the right to modify and change the document 9/16
Type WW service switch console
 Type A [mm] B [mm] H [mm]
WW-16 90 90